The ESIC is not bound to accept any proposal and 
reserves the right to annual the selection process at any time prior to award, without incurring any 
liability to the Construction Agencies.  

2. Earnest Money Deposit: 

2.10 The Earnest Money of Rs.6,14,279/- (i.e. Rupees Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy-Nine Only) in the form of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque of scheduled Bank 
issued / drawn in favour of ‘ESI FUND ACCOUNT No.1’, payable at Mumbai shall be 
dropped on or before 06.03.2025 up to 05:00 PM in the tender EMD box placed at Construction 
Branch, ESIC Regional Office, Lower Parel, Mumbai.

[...]

Annual Repair, Maintenance & Operation (ARMO) works of Civil, Electrical & MEP 
Services on Lumpsum Service Charges on Deposit Work Basis for ESIC Offices & Staff Quarters Colonies 
in Maharashtra Region (Package-II). 
Budgetary amount for the year: Rs.2,04,75,952/- (i.e. Rupees Two Crore Four Lakh Seventy-Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two only)  

NAME OF CONSTRUCTION AGENCY:  
S.NO  Description  Centage Charges (In 

figure and words)  
1  Lumpsum Service Charges/ Centage Charges** for 

execution, supervision of “Annual Repair, Maintenance & 
Operation (ARMO) works of Civil, Electrical & MEP